& ©
/ SC P 2WD COMPETITION CAR CHAS %—‘GQJTJ | - .’I L|
AR\ -‘ IFF - T T T |74
T A Ll @ f i : : I -% © |

WORLD CHAMPIONSIHTP WINNING CAR



COEFITERR/CH—FYNEHELKROIEE.

HICEDHSICEVNE T CDF YNNI D—ILRF vV EF Y X—H—THBIATEDEEEE-HEAR/CH—TT,
AHEAEICIE S IELVMENL - B2 ETZL TR N s CTHFEICKLB T EDHEE T

Thank you for purchasing this Yokomo product. This high performance competition kit has been proudly manufactured by Yokomo - World Champion R/C car manufacturer.
Proper assembly of this product will provide fun, safe enjoyment.

R/C h—ZRZICHEULATIALHOD FEHIR

BFER(RZLELIT) b - E1TT DRI B FREEBDOH DI ERN B2 ZHEEL TR,

DR

OWNRDODVDBFTIFEHIITHEWVWT FEW NS ILEBREERFHA
T% FERICBIRTY

@A DHIICHTABZEBENSD L F—FREHBR. A EMRBIE
ENGoiBalE. ITE 77— ERAFFTCEHLEaDE TS
(AN

OHI DFIICHABZRET Coidt 2RDFRNZE DT EMEN
TSRO HSRE T,

QI I TRDRIF LB ILEDNBEICEDET . REDRICUHTE
ENBICEEIEEFERALTTIEWV. X hvy—F 1 TJ7F%ER
IRIRFBERZHVEITDTIERELTTEL,

OIBRICIIFRLERMZFERLCVE T WHEIN IS NcRE/ \—Y
ZRITvIDHHEEFEIDNBEELLDET . T HZLFEWLELD
[TERULTREL,

OTSAT AV I IN—YIEEZYIMT DIRIF. U LI BR@mDIRIE
OB DD TERLTREL,

@ EIER SR ERENERIF R D EF A L—RICENET DK SICHHIIT
THREL,

@R I—RERENVICEED TTIEW BERER D P EITIREIC
O—RHEM T DEBIRT I o X, ERFRIGHERICEFINTLIEL
EVaI—NEEDRBN®, MAEZE + 2 [CREBHFBEWEED HDF
ED

OLEL L DR EZT DL REMME N UILDETIERED T
PNCRBERIELEDBEDHDET,

OZEEF. ARICATDENT EZHERL BMRDRBVE TIToT
TEL,

ETOER

@I IERR/CH—(FHHEADA. FHERAOKkMZMZ HiENZAE—R
HEDETIVBBDET . IV—ILEFOTCREFIBAP.R/CH—
AY—FyhTESETTEL,

O NEE, AEDADKRITIED K DIFZFI ClIHET ICES BEWNT
TELY,

OR/CH—[FEREZFIAT DA ASH DS T IV TREDSZEER
ETDENBOF T HVEFTPERIEES, HRBDEIFLL. E
EYDIEVGEFICESETTEL,

O@FEEICR/CH—ZESETLBADVDBEIF BEHELESIEL
KT FRHERRLE T . REZEENH TTREL,

OR/CH—FKEHWVNEFT . NDOE®. KIcFDDH DB CTESE
BER/CANDIENZD . RET BERHHDET

OR/CH—DERENERS . F YV PNILN 4 VIELIFBEE CRDE
T N\yTFU—ZEFEUIRBERT I DT, EEERD (CFZAn
BFLTTEL,

@EITHDR/CH—FBEHNERICIEDEDSHDF T . BRTT D

SAREHHIBZESVTHS X YT F IV RAEEZLTREL,

ESESFIE

OF A PHEEI BKIIC. ADLICR/CH—ZEEXT .

@RE—RIVRO—5DRA vFHOFFICIEOTVDEZERL TH
5. E—5—&N\vFU—ZEERLET.

ORXMEHDT VT FZHIEL A vFZONICLET . (XSHEDEE
DR TVBEBIRTY . BICEEDEWMRETHRALTTE
L))

@FEKDRAAyFZONICLET .

ETRTFIR
ORE—RIVRO—5ORAyFEOFFICLET.
@I FU—DEEENLET.

@RIEMDRA YFEOFFICL. PV T ERDET

INyFU—DHDbIREL

U\ FU—ICRBOHBEEICESEEALTTFEL,)

O/\yFU—ERET B BECHAZ T LD ENE LIS
TIFoT TV X BB HSF CORBERIFT TS,

0/\yFU—DRERIABRRERICHEL T TSV REROR
BEEE CBRET - BEDEAEFRNT BRBMNSGDE
., )\ U—BENS0EEMR 57 EEHIELTTE .,

QOETED/I\WTFU—FBLEREICIEDE T  BRERT /v
U—ZEHDEICIEDFET DT SHEEEBVTHSRELTT
EW R ETEDIN\yFU—(3OY T3V BT ZEICLoT,
PEREESS B BN HRE T,

OB T/ T U—ld—RD IS E—RBICRTTIC. BFHTH
EHERAOEIGECIRTTTE,

E—5—0HbRL

(E—9—(CHBOHBABCEDHERALTTEL.)

@7.2VDIN\yTU—TE—9—DhSELZETDEBRTT . E—
H—AERERIEUBRIROHITBHEISNFIDT. HLE—
F—DIV—04 V% d BEF. E—F—ZLoNDEEL3~5V
ZETHSELLTTREL,

Q@E—F—[FEHNLEAYTF I ADBETT . H{LTHERE—R
ML oD ETRENELEDE T EFNICIU—=2T
UIeh IS UDRID CEESIRT DEDAYTF I AZLTTE
L

Q@E—F—DMHEEICESIEFPHEBRLT TSV FVHHRET
BOVEE—Y—DMHEREZ T D ICHRBHREVEFTHL HDR/C
XNEETFERCHEDFET

QO ETERDE—Y—RFHFREICEVEREICKEDET . ERETIDE
E—5—%EBHIEICHEDET DT SHBBEBLTHSETL
TUTTRELY,

PRECAUTIONS FOR SAFE ENJOYMENT OF YOUR R/C CAR

For children under the age of 13, parental guidance is recommended when running.

ASSEMBLY PRECAUTIONS

@®Do not assemble around small children. The parts can be
dangerous if accidentally swallowed.

@Check the contents carefully before assembly. Please contact
Customer Support if you happen to notice any defective or
missing items.

@You will find the assembly process much easier by carefully
reading through the manual, and familiarizing yourself with the
instructions.

@®Many different tools are required during assembly. For safety
purposes, please use suitable tools. Exercise extra caution
when using a sharp tool such as a hobby knife.

@Many different materials are used for the parts. Use extra care
when handling parts with sharp edges, such as machined
metal parts.

@When cutting plastic parts, watch for any flying parts.

@Try to assemble any rotating parts or drivetrain parts as
smooth as possible.

@®Bundle wires neatly away from the ground or any moving
drivetrain components. Make sure that all wires are properly
connected to prevent shorting.

@Unnecessary modifications may be unsafe and hinder
performance.

@Always paint in a well ventilated area away from flames.

PRECAUTIONS BEFORE RUNNING

@Yokomo R/C cars are built for competition use, and some
models may exceed speeds of 40km per hour. Practice
common sense and run the car in open safe places, or R/C
car tracks.

@®Do not run the car on public roads with high amounts of
traffic, or in areas that may cause an inconvenience to people
in that area.

@®R/C cars are controlled using a radio frequency. In a worst-
case scenario. radio interferences may cause loss of control.

@If others near you are running R/C cars, confirm that they are
not running on the same frequency.

@®R/C cars do not like water. Avoid running on rainy days, or
areas with water puddles. Exposure of the electronics to

water may cause loss of control or damage to the electronics.

@The drivetrain of an R/C car consists of many moving parts
like gears, belts, shafts, and tires. Avoid touching these areas
when the battery is connected.

@®Many parts of an R/C car will become hot after running. Allow
the parts to sufficiently cool before conducting any
maintenance.

BEGINNING A RUN

(MPlace the R/C car on a stand so the wheels are off the
ground.

@Confirm that the speed controller switch is OFF, and connect
the motor and battery.

(®Extend the transmitter antenna and turn the switch ON. (It is
unsafe to use a transmitter with low voltage. Make sure that
the transmitter batteries are good before running)

@Turn the speed controller switch ON.

FINISHING A RUN

@Turn the speed controller switch OFF.
@Disconnect the battery.
@Turn the transmitter switch OFF, and retract the antenna.

BATTERY USAGE

(Carefully read the instruction included with the batteries.)

@When charging batteries, make sure that the surrounding area
is void of anything highly flammable. Also avoid charging in
high-temperature locations.

@®\When charging batteries, frequently monitor the charging it
catch on fire. If the battery reaches 50 degrees Celcius or
more, stop charging.

@Batteries will become hot after running. Continuous use of the
battery pack may result in damage to the cells. Allow the
battery too cool down before re-charging. Using a battery
conditioner after running may prolong the life and performance
of the battery.

@Please do not discard old battery packs in the trash. Although
inconvenient, please locate a battery disposal center.

MOTOR USAGE

(Carefully read the instruction included with the motor.)

@Connecting a 7.2V battery directly to the motor can be very
dangerous. This may cause the internal parts of the motor to
break apart, causing some parts to fly out of the motor. To
break-in the motor, safely secure the motor and run the motor
at about 3-5V.

@®Motors require periodic maintenance. Slower speeds and
decreasend run times may indicate a worn-out motor.
Periodically clean the motor and change the brushes when
needed.

@Choose a gear ratio that matches the power characteristics
of the motor. Using a gear ratio unsuited to the characteris-
tics of the motor will not only prevent the motor from perform-
ing at its optimum, but may even cause damage to the other
electronics.

@Motors will generally become very hot after running. Continu-
ous running will reduce the life of the motor. Allow the motor
to sufficiently cool between each run.



\_

B ETDAICAICE

ADDITIONAL ITENS REQUIRED FOR USE
(NOT INCLUDED IN KIT)

[#B 3L TICWHEL Y]
ACCESSORIES AND TOOLS NEEDED FOR [YR-R1Z1 ASSEMBLY

BULROTAEKY 1 m AZzRAETSIE N

® 2Fvox)L7ONR

R (1H—R 172 THEE)
TNO CHANNEL R/C SURFACE RADIO SYSTEM Q:::::::4E§:Ziii§§§3

AND ELECTRONIC S
BATTERY PACK

BATTERY CHARGER
EFTHRHE—4—
MOTOR

54
TIRES

EFRART 4 —
BODY

KT ¢ —BEFD
BODY SPRAY PAINT

64P PINION GEAR

i ] 45 75 B
Quick Drying Glu

® XTI VEVTT—

STRAPPING TAPE

ETRNYTI—1NY Y

ETRNY T —RESR

PEED CONTROL

5_

64EYF EZFFY

ASSEMBLING TOOLS REQUIRED
(NOT INCLUDED IN KIT)

EZA /8= (K,/IM)

SCREW DRIVER (SMALL & LARGE)

SUFRUF
NEEDLE NOSE PLIERS

ZwIN—

SIDE CUTTER

AV
SCISSORS

hya—
HOBBY KNIFE

H Xy MIA-TWAIE N
TOOLS (INCLUDED)

e
7

(

&

\

[YR-R12]1DMREZ+RICHRIESETLHAICA SR FERL S—T )

SBLSBADIEE I > THEEICHALITTT L,

For assembly, follow the
so that your [YR-R1Z] wi

2010-07-23

figures and the instructions closely
Il perform at its best!!
J

| Mﬁ4|

NALVTF
ALLEN WRENCH

(1.5&2.0&3.0mm)

B—2NnNv I NLLUF
TURNBUCLE WRENCH

+FLUF
NUT WRENCH

/




e ( &-O

o I § I
-

( ) —X2

DAL ]

M3x8 MEXR

M2 .5x4 Rao~Ay FER
M2 .5X6 K2~y RER
M2x4 2yEVTER
M2Fr40>F v bk

2mm EY LY

T30 viv—

PAVS o

2mmh s —
YRITOYYAR—H—
ERY bAR—L

RARITYY

Oy RTy RKR—IL

16mm 2—2Nv L

2AVETI R

X2 A=

0

Iil}

X2 HYRF7—LE(F)

1]

-—X1 +FL>F

) il

)

-—x1
-=X1

B—2nRy LT
ARALYVF(1.5 & 2.0mm)

o

—X&l HRIYUb
(O .5mmZIENIEMER LAzLY)

§2 —X&l TFynN=T7—LA
(R) (5]

YRT7—LEV (L)

(R)

(L)

—X&1l n77—ALA

N FT7Ov X b

)
(I:I@ﬁmbﬁu)
J

FrRE—AR—H—(1mm)

AAMIEMERLTOETAH
HRIZERMEMITTTSEL,

REITER!

J

( —REKEL

— AN E LY

A8

K=V FhyTERAERHY ET,

DBTROKEVENS ERY FR—LEFHAH
\3&t:wﬂﬁﬁtiﬂ<;5tut?éu°//

FrRE—ZAR—H—(0.7 5mm)J

| Page-4 |




~
.
)
-~
>
<
)
=
.
4€
«©
x
w0
o~
=

FE!

Rl

FE!

[E|

=
-l
=
>
a3
S
m
N3
Y
°c
<
=
e
Py
=
~

Hutzd.

(REIE FI

CEEE

70y MA" »Y3vASSY (R)

Ty =7-LASSY (L)

$27° 092" —4- x4

M2x449E" v)" t°

#27-At" ¥ (E)

ATTYYY" 7" nyHASSY (L)

M3x8ILE" 2 x4

Page-§




f

(50 oms] )
[ —x4 M3 x4ty bR Y a—
—X2 M2x6 FvvITRY1)a1—

—X&l REETOvY

(R) % ‘ ' ; ()

-—X1 ARZEYY T R(L)

s

M2 .5x6 KAy FER HRHR—IL

O O
(R) w
O

— X2 ZABZEUY T R(S) /<
[ 5@ OWE ] N
P --x2 |D111D X5

M2 .5x6 MEX M3 x5 MEX

Q]mmnm -—X2 Q -—X1

—X&1 NLoAyR

—-—X1 RALF(3.0mm)

s

@iﬁiﬁ?}-—x1 wya—vy (k)
>

zott. OPRy ETU—F 14 /<
[ 55— DED ) N

(R) % % (L

—X&l REERbviR—

(REIZHFHIHEITETS.)

ST

0

BFEFTAND!

ASE" Y471 (S)

l|||||||»

M3x5ILE" 2 X5




e [ X—@ DOAB ] N
IDm] —--%5 M3 x5 MER

l[ o (REIZAMITHEITET )

M3x8 MEX

Ommm_xz M3x10 RErAy KER

(mm --x4 M2x6 Fv vy TRY 11—
M —x2 M3x 10ty hrRY 11—
(I -= 1 M3x12ty kZH 11—

© @ —x3 M3 FFut

O:@mm] —x1 By RIY RR—L
Q — x4 Y RR—)L

e [M2x6%¥97” 2512~ ..“"l"
E —— X2 O—JLRTY VT RILE— /h({(‘;. 0 /
. .&_/:' ) ‘493/ & M3x5MME’ 2
—x2 A—LRTY Y T A
%
_ © 077" L-PASSYHEE <
: I] o 5 BB TEE !

@:D——m 2mmh5—
o

--X4 HRyryoy R
Izﬂ ooooooooooD
-—X2 RTFs<HU b
—-—X1 RTaewHohJovy
Z0ftl. RF+ VIOV ERTIU—F 17

N\ IV=%ovrIL=t 1y )

o9k IV & -p

e

@ | Page-7 |




(M —x3

E;} —x3

T

VW

Ol h

f ([ £—6 ORB )

M3X4ty bRY1)a1—

HRHR—)L

JOv by oE—

Yoy v —
-—x1

RTY2g (L)
GELWA(SHIFFERLALY)

oyvyHLLD)

JOVhERRYOY R

L
( 1]} )
u —x1
1
( 1l |F
0
o =3

)
JYER Oy R

EXbrrvOoyRFTUR
R—ILITV RFFxry T
FryITR—ILTUR
JAvbkFyryIIUR

o E—FxvT

FOvRbF vk

{70 r5o3—)

[7rsks925" ]

WOBETE !

deos—auvgoi—) 355"

K—0 DO ]

OYviIhs—

B—T U R

JOV kS UNR—T VR

RTYThyT

J

-5 N -DIFE

97 & bk
HOBEIE !

CEHE:= 1)

Y¥e" akuny b

[ Page-5_]

-8 uN -DHE




M3x64" oAy b £ R

5 o -uh7" L-HASSY

EE!

mE|

FASSY

T AN -

g

)-2byn’ - R)

N 9T

M3x5ILE" 2 x2

M2. 5x6MLE" 2

0uh4° yn° -ASSY

<
x
~
B
a
.
=
Y
a
=~
Ny
<
>
N

M3x6%" Juay b E* 2

f

X
X
vy
P o
~ 8 § & X
s £ 5
.ms.xxx
N ™™ ™o <«
= = = =2
y $O% % %
c S
“1AfL

Tmmh<—
2mmAh o —

-=X2
-=X1

H

I

—/

Q

©
©

A =

-—X2

TrTrFIavy

--X1

N

Bok—=TL—k

s —

-—X1

5

-—X2 IVFRRY—

o
W\
Ny TY—R b yii—

@ D%D ]

(

s
J
—X &1

q

R)

(

L

O°
QDN EFEALET,

[




f ( 8—@ ODRB ] \ EE ' OGFE ) EHELDDA A UBHFNTUNET, FOFEE

N STHEARN)DRAICEL DT, 72V)—FT—=FT
(Ommm — X1 RANWNTRY Y 2— S J I%Z\ﬂfﬂm%ééﬁo‘é?gt.\o FYVET 2V—+—%
1 M4 F4mdy b FORT ERIHTS @E A M EHEOTFIN—TERY . AL—XIEHT S

BF 7 DHAEBIIHIrE VS IFDITHHAA. WABSERLET,
(BRTIDTEETTHRABELTTEL, )

--X1 FIRASA ba—>

TIRMA TUST
709" 8)

—-—X1 RNILELT Y ¥ r—

© —-x8  FoR-w

ToULY R 3=l 4um||(mdp5-+ O F v R

O

#M7" (R)

AN—F¥(90T)

M4+4nstyH

TRTTA 757
G599 )

o O

AR=FVYHEORIZT IR—LEANT O O
\&l:-‘r‘j)b—ji—ﬁarTé (A%

J :
O /(" /
— ) ©
N hT7ETH—

-—-X1 RaAInT (R)

O

——X1 RAINT (L)
(OmmZIENZ{EMA)

-—X1 JXTIRNRT Y2y

Cl ° | \\ | (75 om)

-—X1 UNT RN |:” -—Xx4 UNTIRART YT

L Zot. FIL-T @) 17 /| (55254 Y,
[Page-10]

TTIRIN 7177
5% &)

MI78° 7" 8-




YY) ARASSY

_ \

.A ,//WQ@@VV 0

-

BLTTEL,

R ! —UTTOARALLNE BET Sk
®m7° L) OEE %R




& VUM $497°

(BRABY 1-B>T0ET.)

A -VIVE $v97°

VR

\f‘l\o/r

(D E/

BN \ N /
¢ S 0 >
2 ll\\/:u ¥

) ——allR

) Nt

5
: D)),

&~ [

o5 .Q @)
2\ ; \r

M3x6%" oAy b E° R x2

M3x5MLE" 2

5
v
o
j\ J ;O
1) o
_ X & \ muﬂ
r i N Al etV
2 s a0 A ™
Ko< 7 DI 2 | £V
X . | . ¥ < ~ ' m
r~ L ,\X u A 4 T L | I~ ~ -~ @ mlvﬂ.
=T A2 A ES N wHE
Koe» 8 o ¥ 5 N D | Bl S Mo w ~8
< v - © H ® H > B oM N N+

., = 4 ae ‘
.w X X X X ©w — E = % % ’ % ol ™ | NG
@ m o o o AU = ENE| _ | N @ ollk ¥ AN
5= = = = o Hs ¥ £ £ A o | ¥ B _,.r,.._tn
@ B H @ o o\_ﬂl—
<
A N N Rl [of¥ S LU
®O0 00 1@ | BN N Y. A
~— = R v | O S
8 A =12 g T3
& Pl

= S ﬁﬁ _

S W = -

\ A .

/ > pa




/

ABETZL,

A&

AETZL,

Bl

FoTHROBLARRR—SESBLTTSL,

TUTHEy7]

F, E—F—RBEENTHEYFEEADT, 5&

AETEL,

FE ' DOx v b

-
—

Q@E

SXT RO DAy k"
1) 2=t f- B4R

]
vy XY

* U OmSFIE, E—

~

~

ShTWHEaI
LomY E#HRAATT S,

ZBARLTTFEL,

L IRRASH R HIREE
(FRABFRIF. /A XARUVFVYBREOREICZYEYT, )

/J,\

@nvHrsSyalx

T9ve- (R)

Page-13

M3x8#" 4vAay b £ R

)

X
u
v
a
A\)
~ . B
w:
WX:/
® D
Sz 2
©)

L S
&7
(ﬂwc

[




HAETEL,
#7777
mmET-7" TRt

=

A&

2

WA

AT,
1AFEEHTS )

ik =
-y

o

N\

5 l
b&
| \
|2
B 1E)
kd |1
o | (4m
o ||E
) .

S &
= ——
& -
- =

A
AN s

0/ NG
L/

O

ug
A

=
2%

#®) (7o) oBERKSROMET—TEERAL

KBYEFES, )

EEEZV)—FT—LGETHRIBLTEL & Fhth

S —UICLoMY EBEELTTFEULY,

-~

FE!'OE

FEFENT
BT

-
ZH

v MCIE, Ny T
s Y EFHADTRHI®E

FE1OX%
b

4.

Page-14




AETSL,)

—
-

(R LRTETIES

o)

ABTZL

M3F4avtyb

—

M ET.)

0 b4

iidl

oy R7 IR 7YY

U

(RS

0y IAM" 7YY

\

7

FE ! OETICKFBRRARL 21,

KT A DBETT,

&,
NP P,
YO /.
a4y
A I P \g N -
#7722\ ‘
g A\ NV &S \\ \
s @ 4
o QA 2 7 }
X "5 ha! Lﬂlﬂ
q A « Ca )
\ S A 4 20 .
\ = /7N
A\ KLU
{ 7
Y
—

BLUEDRE—FMN
mERDITTHL

¥
5

7 3 { X ‘

2
)

i

[ &£—0O ORB ]

Gmm --X6

-

M3x6 REZrAyFER

) [

M3+t4q4BrFvy b
T579v—
J—FrEY

|:” -—-X4 TJAVKRTORLRT YUY

K Z0M. 20V~ & UPRCIL 24 J

O
o -—Xx4
== -x8




zc—BH%T\@b@ __—R12-28
&

10-NAAFB
7228 R12- 180 Wif;(\)z—zov 10-F256
01230 /s

Y

RI2- 18P
A R12-11
_—RI2-18FSP
RI2- 18

sy sz—\sp
R0 ORI

10-N348 S,

1C-206LH

RI2-28
/ Ri2-21 [ AR12-14
< 5 RI2-100R
RI2-15 5-T816
@, L 16,
Q © >
Sy //

-185F

IR-200A

[¢)

[C-201 —RI2-248
10-5534

RI2-18P—~

& f /
R12-18RSP—_ ¢80 '\f\\/
1536 =
) (WS¢

) o,
&

RIZ-180
RI2- 15— okl J

RI2-18SR 10-$530—7 RI2-205M

RI2-180

) RI2-205M
RC msé% - @/ch—mse
b

. 0
Yo (a0
N
‘kzcssszx /
i B2y
D) 1C-BH
(=)
AN

36

o) &
—=c-s5310
D)\zc—awo

& IC-F35



YOKOIMIOT cimcurT =

B R IR 7 S ] o g
SETTING L Bl RS I U P RN
. = 3% L) == o

W EEOR 75y O NvE— WEE %

W_Mva\_% | Front 0O o F & B 234,/ shock absorber
id Angle = Ride Height 3 4 yym | Z/L./Cil
1) = :
Fear CU v @ | O FoU— . 450
- $270v2 I A Camber Angle 1 | 2702 spring
| Sus Block Spacer Spacer h—A - | 'Evy—
1T mm 0O mm Toe Angle QUT 1 Center NO
O\ & 0mm -
fl F_ XENotes 7—L . N
T L] 0.5mm Front Spacer Rear Spacer Arm 2 )LIN—
_ N O @yx2+ex2 - o 25K Sway Bar
O @x1+Gxe X1 o4 STD
O @xe+axl X1 3.2°
v Gxe @xe 48
O@x1+6X1 GX1+¢x1 56°
(J
) O &x2 Ax2 68 VA N_m d:
1.5 mm ¢ ¢ ° X ° m \
O Gx 1 GX2+Ex1 8°
ANy T p ; = .
wn_ws: m_mm_o O @&x1 Ax1+&x2 88
8 mm O - Gxe+fxe 112
Uvvavy Ryvay Y UV Ovk SARINA - 2yqwh /
1 Rear Shock Position Sus Link Rod Ride Height |®&® P PA S s
0 Ride Height 3 2 .\ | [E¥FPitch
Front
m\w a Lk Z4)b./0il
D 0 , Tread 169 mm 350
- )
L o o *ENotes 29095
- 6 A : 0 mm Side Spring u\:\\ /|
&0.25 mm O—Jb.Roll
TU—R 7 A /05 mm A1)/ Oil
Shock LJ0.75 mm 350
65.5mm 0 [J 1.0 mm
= [J1.25mm BARATUVG
0 i v (1.5 mm Side Spring >)LIN—
ear
YAK ATUVY RIvaY L 175 mm
Side Spring Position .H._ o
3 Hole Position
z
ﬂ = [t /Top
2 & /Bottom
8] |E—5- AE—RavrO0—5— m.DOZA mm>m
Motor Electric Speed Controller F4A4v /Tire 4% Tire
TF-3660F3 TR-3621TMH
[ EAE SCtyF1vJ
Timing SC Setting BEf& Diameter BE1& /Diameter
2—%T YR 43.5 mm 445 mm
1l
Spur Gear Servo A=l Wheel A —IL. Wheel
E=AvE7 ZER YOKOMO YOKOMO
Pinion Gear Receiver
N5223> /Tire Treatment N5223> /Tire Treatment
T« IR(SHE
Body Transmitter
. = FL FR Z  RL RR
RF4YIVN RIVay RAFT7IUVT ITFAR um um
Body Mount Position Steering Expo 1l M
il #& TJ—FIVRRA Vb
Front Rear Brake E.P.
NyFU— 20vkIL TFRK B¥f. Time B¥R8. Time
Battery Throttle Expo




YLOIKLINMLOT

HNi=

SETTINLG
SHEET

DRIVER DATE
CIRCUIT

W RE Oavr7 O7ORRY

W B O7Zx77ILs O3voU—k O H—~vb

BJUy7 Osuw OE&E R,
B EERE O 75y O NvE—

B <R

HEE %

AFR Front 0 0o 0o T ¥3y2 /shock absorber
T Skid Angle = Ride Height mm | L0l
Rear o O ] =\ 0O FrU)—
. 42705 N 9 Camber Angle 2FUvY /Spring
. Sus Block Spacer Spacer ~—A wvy—
A mm mm Toe Angle Center
\ [ Omm
R _t XE,Notes 7—1s
T [J 0.5mm Front Spacer Rear Spacer Arm
O yxa+dxe - o A&E Sway Bar
O @x1+¢x2 Gx1 2.4°
O @Gx2+@x1 X1 3.2°
O &xe Gxe2 48
Mﬂmomﬂ O&X1+&X1 &X1+&x1 56
mm [ X2 oxe 6.8°
O &X 1 Gx2+&x1 8°
AR—H— FIVAMT ; ; : .
Spacer Down Stop 0 (22 Qx1+Gx2 88
mm mm O - x2+&Gxe 1.2
Uy yavy Kyvay 92 UV Ovk SARINA = 23w4 /shock absorber
1 Rear Shock Position Sus Link Rod Ride Height |®& e
Ride Height mm | E¥FPitch
Front
O 0 ~owk 4./ 0il
_ N Tread mm
" - N ) N
<o O XENotes 270
~ Side Spring
B [ o
[J0.25 mm O0—JL./Roall
YUN—F : 7 0 0.5 mm #4)b./ il
Shock [J0.75 mm
mm ® 1.0 mm
1 g [J1.25 mm YARZRTUVY
0 0 (1.5 mm Side Spring
Rear
YAR 2TUVY RIVaY =175 mm
Side Spring Position .r e
% % 3 Hole Position
z
= O _E/Top
~
[ FBottom
0] |- AL—KaYhO-5— FRONT REAR
Motor Electric Speed Controller 4. Tire Z4v Tire
] EA SCtyFsvJ
Timing SC Setting B2 /Diameter B ~Diameter
T AIN—F7 H—ik
Spur Gear servo A —IL Wheel A —Ib Wheel
EZFAVF7 ZEH
Pinion Gear Receiver
N5223> /Tire Treatment N>923> /Tire Treatment
et IX(ER
Body Transmitter
. — R £ FL FR & RL RR
RFARIVN RIVay AFTYVY TFAK n n
Body Mount Position Steering Expo I h
Bl #® T—FIVRIRA R
Front Rear Brake E.P.
NyFU— 20vML ITFR B¥RS. Time B¥R.Time
Battery Throttle Expo




YLIKLIMLT tyF120 HAF

NEYERUEIENE

~N=

W FrVI\—HE
EXREICHRELET, FrU/\—EDFTLKETOVMDADY
RBED, BICF v\ —ZRITET7 VI —ERICEDET,

B O77—L AF¥YrA

OF 7 —LAFYRBZEDIFDENT—ATDEEDTOVIDEHA
HDRIEOF vy TERMECHENFT .
WRFYRTETOVMN AT —LDTP YV FFA TEBDTOV N +—
Y MEDOEMEDNEHTEET,

W 5OIAMNYT

JOVNZRY Y3y IOy FIC2SUDANR—T—EANTTIREET
EASIVANTFBIUEBDET,
FOIANTEFHSL TV EUNDYRPBZ/IND—F 7Oy
RDADDRLIEDET
JOVRESRREREANCE IOV AR Y3V TOYI FOR
R—H—DEHTHEELET.

W oOYk 5VIK—
JOVNT Y IN—F A IVEFBL LTV EVv— Y FHOEFEDDE
<IEHTOYRO—)VAE—REBELEDET,

B oOYk €V9—-RATUVT
O—JUyTBRETRVHMRIES NG LYY —2TUVI T, 70
YRGARRTUVIEBOHUTERLET. JO0YMO—LHHERS
BEICED, R4 VRERT T UV I HHEEIEDET,

B 7OYbk Y148V Y5

A GV TEETRVHRNMESNZ IOV RAEU> 170
YNEYI—RTUVIEBOHNL, TOVNARRTUZITDHEL
F9. O—-IUhELIED I v I IERENESNE T,

HE5

HRERIFKEDEERELOFTIH. JUvyTOEVWI—-XTRETOY
rEDDTOEYNTDIELHDET,
JUyTDENI—RATEFIIUNEREFD TV THEWNWI—XTIE
3. BEUNSAZUICERZRELF T,

B UY BARADUVTRE
UVHARITUV T DRBIFER, HHHITEOIUNSIIT—,
O JU—RZEGICO—-)LE & ETHEICRD I IICHARELTL
ZEW,

WO 5VIN—
O—IWI VI —F A WEBLLTOKEUT I Uy THHET HEICIED
EX

BEYFIT FVIN—

EvF VI IN—F A B LTOK EUP T Uy THHELET .
FRI7VNEE CIFE LTV AREED, A—NYNEETIEPD
5HLTVKHEEBDET

1./12 YOKOMO R12%ZtvT4VIUTVKIZXT. &AICUVIUyTZLonDERERLIcECSTTOVE

DOHHDZREL TLKERVERDEONE T,

XE,Notes

JRCJMODELICARS)




AS A MANUFACTURER OF WORLD UHAMPIONSHIP WINNINI » '

YO
ENJOY THI

LD

S PRODUCT KNOWING THAT YOU ARE DRIVING ONE OF THE BEST HANDLING K/ CARS EVER DESIGNED.

RCIMODELHCARS

RDI> > K YOKOMO
ITERHBZA R/C H— (SYFIY bO—ILH—) OFFIX—H—TT, ZORRBIF. LEAFEFE. SKEFE. I—0Ov/)EFE
ZUT R/C A—LU—RDOREIETHDUFTEFIEL —RATHER., R0 R/C A—V=FICERTNTLFET,

H%RA&tt ITJE T 120-0005 RRFEILXERE 5-23-7 TEL 03-5613-7553 FAX 03-5613-7552 =K O~ 128 - 13K~ 17 K (REBZRB~%)




